News Flash

Home

Posted on: November 5, 2018

Stormwater and Water Main Improvements

During the months of November 2018 through April 2019, the City will be making improvements to its underground water mains and stormwater systems in the northeast part of town. 


The area of work includes several sites located between North Baker Street on the west, North Simpson Street on the east, Fearon Avenue on the north, and East Lincoln Avenue on the south. The work will occur approximately as shown on the following map in the image.


The City’s contractor will accommodate traffic through the neighborhood and minimize any inconvenience during progress of the construction project. While the work is being done, we will make every effort to avoid an interruption to service or access to property. In the unlikely event a problem occurs, please report any concerns to our Public Works & Utilities office by calling (352) 735-7151.  Please be careful as you drive through these areas and be aware of city and contract workers.


We thank you for your patience as we continue to improve our utility services throughout the community.


map

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Home

office hours

Mayor Nick Girone Office Hours

Posted on: January 21, 2019
2019 Mount Dora Arts Festival

44th Annual Mount Dora Arts Festival

Posted on: January 18, 2019

Electric Utility upgrades

Posted on: January 18, 2019
drinking water report

2017 Annual Water Quality Report

Posted on: May 7, 2018